CONSTRUCTION NOTES ¢ e T THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO a o

LESS THAN 80mm (3—1/2") THICK TO A MAX.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS 38x89 (2"x4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C. DEPTH OF 350mm (13-3/4") AND SHALL BE TIED FOR HIGH WALL UP TO 18'=0":
AND SPEC'S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO 38x89 (2"x4") SILL PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES CONSTRUCTION: 2"X8" SPACING AS INDICATED
BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED 200mm (8") 0.C. VERTICALLY AND BLOCKING: 3 ROWS @ 4'—8" 0/C %
CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm 900mm (36") 0.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE SHEATHING: 7/16" ASPENITE o
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS (4" INTO CONC. ® 2400mm (7'-10") 0.C. BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. NAILING: 2" STAPLES BET. 4" AND 6" O/C ALONG STUDS
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12 mmmq._m_.v st R el i (SEE 0BC 9.15.4.7) RIS ALRLE MTE: %xﬁuﬂzz%umm 16" 0/C
Xl . . . . i o
@ MID=HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED. @ 2. STUCCO -2"X6" @16" 0/C
NO.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 38x140 (2"x8") RAFTERS @ 400mm (16"0.C.), 3. BRICK TO 4'-Q" —2"X6" ®@16" 0/C
Mz e Qxa..u\.»mnmz:m S ATNE W @ STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.B.C. 8.17.3.1, 9.17.3.4) ¢ FOR MAX 127" SPAN. 3 Thick Rl rEisR —2%6" @12 0/C
"H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ ¢ 75mm (3") DIA. ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. 38x184 (2"x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x88 (2"x4") e TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL. REFER TO
600mm (24”) O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB—-7.2M, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS. CEILING JOISTS TO DETALLS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900rmm (3'—0") FROM (6"x6"x3/8" STL. PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. 910x910x300 BE 38x89 (2"x4") ® 400mm (16") 0.C. FOR MAX.
mm 4 (36"x36"x12") CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR 2830mm (9'-3") SPAN & 38x140 (2"x6") @ 400mm e 1
EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (127) ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF (16") 0.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14'=7") SPAN. —SEE OBC 9.15.3.
wmﬂ,mwﬂo JHNER TACE OF EXIERIOR WAL, 100 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. w»ﬂwwm%omw ﬁmw__ﬂocﬂ_m%oh o ﬁw@“mﬂ ﬁ%mﬂmum @ -ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX.
OR GREATER) . . 2 POST TO THE TRUSS BELOV, LATERALLY BRACED AT D N LENETH B SURPORIED, ELOR JOSTe 1s
o v 1800mm (6'—0") 0.C. VERTICALLY. S
38xBY (2"x4") TRUSS BRACING @ 1830mm & 3"x3"x(.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE 4.9m (16'=1").
(6'—0") 0.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. wm_i %_,m_..n bﬁmx mZmo%womW%u%,xmw..mw\um% _mm:.V mo%z % o THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS AS FOLLOWS:
ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED %1 0% xS0 X1z ). THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 2 STOREY ( STANDARD ) 500x155 (20"x6"
SOFFIT.  ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL 0 (2"x6") STUDS @ 16" o.c. OR 3BxB9 (2"x4") 2 STOREY ( WALK—OUT BASEMENT ) 545x175 Mmm..xi.w
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH 25% AT EAVES. mm%w%%m wm%mm_zmmwomﬂnmmmmcxm OF 100 Kpa. MIN. STUDS @ 127.c. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN)
AND 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2) . . FLASHING FOR EXT. WALL OPENINGS (0.B.C.9.27.3.8.(3) e SUMP PITS (WHERE REQ'D) SEE Q,B.C. 9.14.5.2
¢ @ T 5" ¢ @ STEEL COLUMN (SEE OBC. 9.17.3.1, 9.17.3.4) a ~MUST BE SEALED AS PER 9.25.3.3.(16)
3"x3"x(.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE WINDOWS: 1 i
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION, APPROVED AIR BARRIER u e ) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW —OBC. 9.9.10,
11.1mm (7/16%) EXTERIOR TYPE STL. GOL. TO BE ON .160x160x3.6. (6™%67x3/87) AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR IS TO
: i STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE. ¢ HAVE MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE
m_._m.,.ﬁzzp 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2"x10"x1,/2") WITH AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1'—3")
(16") 0.C., RS| 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND 2—-12mm DIA. x 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS : '
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. (2-1/2"x12"x2") FIELD WELD COL. TO BASE PLATE. 2) %ﬂmwwﬁmmpﬂwwﬂm%ﬂw%:m 5 e SRR S 3
m,_w,zm%mqw_mm.m ﬂ,m_ﬂammmuﬁwau n_mﬁ DL FINHL. ¢ @ 1 N . 917.3.1, 9.17.3. LOCATED LESS THAN 4BOmm (1'=7") ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND
: : 90mm(3—1/2") DIA.X4.78mm(.188) NON—ADJUSTABLE THE DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE
¢ e Mmm _mww._uam _._mmm ow. wwﬂmmo%%a mﬁm..xm.‘xu\m..v IS GREATER THAN 1800mm (5'—=11")
. . 3) ALL WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN OBC 12.3.2.6.
w%_z% m»wmww xmxmrmﬂmwon_.o_Wuwhm_“_%,mﬁ %%”hwmm mﬁm _urﬂw, 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2"x10"x1/2") WITH ! AND SB12 PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE PACKAGE, AND OBC 9.5, 9.6, 9.7
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS ® dm\amﬂ_ Mﬁmw_ﬂv m%m_was_mmwﬂooxmoﬂ% mﬂmmﬂmﬁxcxm GENERAL 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AVERAGED
400mm (16") O.C., WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL : g OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
WALL BRACING, RSI 3.35 (R19) INSULATION AND ¢ e BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 (12"x6") POURED 2) ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THE BUILDINGAS PER OBC 9.26.18.2 AND MUN. STANDARDS.
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPROVED CONT. CONC. NIB WALLS. MIN. BEARING 90mm (3-1/2") 3)  ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC 9.14.6.3 CHECK WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY.
AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. @ 19x64 (1"x3") CONTINUOUS WD. STRAPPING 4) PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN BATHROOMS. REINF. OF STUD WALLS
SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm (8") ABOVE FIN. GRADE BOTH SIDES OF STEEL BEAM. mmwrrm ww _uzmqmwrmum mau.ﬁwmzq mw W,ﬁmnm vmmomﬂm AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM, SEE
o 5.2.3., 3.8.3.8.(1 & 3.8.3.13.1)(F).
0 mw_n.mlﬁm_mmw CONSTRUCTION (2 xw, 0 e GARA : 100mm (4") 32MPa (4640psi) ]
90mm (4”) FACE BRICK 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT ON LUMBER: 4y Al LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
22x180x0.76mm (7/8"x7"x0.03") GALV. OPT. 100 (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH 2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
METAL TIES h@ 400mm (16") 0.C. HORIZONTAL COMPACTED SUB—BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE PRESSURE
600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED AIR BARRIER SLOPE TO FRONT AT 1% MIN. TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
11.1mm (7/16") EXTERIOR TYPE ‘ e 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BD. ON WALL AND 4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L.) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER
SHEATHING, 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, RSl 3.35 CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MANUF.
(16") 0.C., RSl 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND (R18) IN WALLS, RSl 4.4 (R25) IN CEILING. 0 5) LVL BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E WS MICRO-LAM LVL (Fb=2800psi.MIN.) OR EQUIVALENT. NAIL EACH
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIR TIGHT. PLY OF LVL WITH 89mm (3 1/2") LONG COMMON WIRE NALS @ 300mm (12") 0.C. STAGGERED
AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. FUME PROOF: FEROBC:9.10.9-16 3 Fots FoR CREATER DLPIHS AND FOR 4/PLi MEVBERS, AL ﬂvuomuﬁm /2 DA, CALVANIZED
mm
MMNMMM ﬁm_uoﬂ&rmom_um.__mmmaavhwmwmo%wmoﬁh.n e e ey A T o o BOLTS BOLTED AT MID-DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'-0") 0.C.
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm nm.d BEHIND WEATHERSTRIPPING. PER OBC 9.10.13.15 0 6) PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL" MANUFACTURED BY MGA CONNECTOR LTD.
BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6" WOOD STEP, C/W HANDRAIL & LANDING IF MORE THAN Tel. (905) 642-3175 OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ABOVE FINISH GRADE 3 RISERS, MAX.RISE 200mm (7—7/8") MIN.TREAD 250mm
N : (9-1/2") SEE OBC 9.8.9.2, 9.8.9.3 & 9.8.10 7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS
. INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT—UP WOOD MEMBERS.
g CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR.
90mm (4") FACE BRICK 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, @ (USE 100mm(4") DIA. SMOOTH WALL VENT PIPE) 8) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED W
PR ITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL
wmm mwxwom?a nﬁ.\‘.% wqoxorwux_w %hﬂn Mm%r 0OBC 6.2.3.8.(7) ¢ BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 (45lbs.)
mm .0: mm ATTIC ACCESS HATCH 545x610 (21.5"x24™ WITH ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROCFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS
(24") 0.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED AIR BARRIER ¢ @ A MIN. AREA OF 3.44 SF WITH mam)émmﬂwm_nyzo ST LEAST 150mm (6") ABOVE THE GROUND.
RSI 0.9 (RS) EXT. RIGID INSUL. BD. RSl 7.0 (R40) RIGID INSUL. BACKING OBC 9.19.2
38x89 Qm.xh_.u STUDS @ 400mm (16”) 0.C i ( Iu K STEEL: 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40—21 GRADE 300W.
e = HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40-21
WITH APPROVED DIAGONAL WAL BRACING, RSl 3.35(R19) 4 s TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm ¢ GRADE 350W CLASS "H". /
INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH (3'-0") ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF 2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm AND 610mm (2'-0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE ULE (UNLESS NOTED ON PLA
(327) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. WITHIN A HORIZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm ‘ = BEAMS 0
PROVIDE THRU-WALL FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm (6") (10"=0") FROM THE CHIMNEY. i 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8" SPRA2 @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150l - x x ‘ DOOR (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4")
BEHIND EUILDING (PAF IN. 150MM(6™) @ LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14") DEEP. &1 358 x 184 (3/2" x : INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R&)
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR, B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x 8") SPR.§2
MIERI NS a TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR. 0 - e EXTERIOR D85 % 203012 45 "
i L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 10") SPR.#2 DOOR (2'~10" x 6'—8" x 1-3/4")
FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2"x4") ® 400mm 3 .
(16") 0.C. FOR 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12%) 0.0 ¢ @ Tl Rl FOR M, B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 10") SPR.#2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
FOR '3 STOREYS, NON—BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 280x280x16 (11"x11"x5/8") STL. PLATE FOR B4 4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 10") SPR.#2 e EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45
(2"x4") ® 600mm (24") O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (2'x4") STL BEAMS AND 280x280x12 (11"x11"x1/2") L5 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 12") SPR.42 DOCR (3'-0" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4")
BOTTOM P| "o STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING ON CONC. " " INSULAT] IN. RSI 0.7 (R
ke LATE AND 2/38x89 (2,/2x4") TOP PLATE. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2—18mm (3/4") B5 3/38 x 286 (3/2" x 12") SPRf2 SULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (R4)
mm (1/2") INT, DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, A B6 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12") SPR42
PROVIDE 38140 AN_.E..V STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED. x 200mm (8") LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID . @ INTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 35
BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT. ¢ loos | DOOR (2’8" x 6'—8" x 1-3/8"
OR
BURED CONG T I v (e LR 5
" " " EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 % 45
2—-15M REBAR TOP & BOTTOM) WITH BITUMENOUS SOUD WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS L7 90 x 90 x B.0L (3—1/2" x 3—-1/2" x 1/4"L) e 5. % 2 X "
2 o _a g ” DOOR (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4")
PO NC. AND AR DRAINAGE  LAYER. SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE L8 00 x B0 x B.0L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16L) 0 MIN. RATED DOOR AND
INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2'—11") BELOW FIN. GRADE SUFPORTED MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED L9 100 x 90 x B.OL (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) FRAME, WITH APPROVED
MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (710" oN & OF BUILT-UP WOOD STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN L10 125 x 90 x 8.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) SELF CLOSING DEVICE.
500x155 (20°x6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. ACCORDANCE WITH OBC. 9.17.4.2 (2). Li1 125 x 90 x 10.0L (5" x 3—-1/2" x 3/8"L) (NOTE: EXTERIOR DOOR TO CONFORM TO OBC 9.5, 9.6, 9.7)
BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. @ U.L.C. RATED CLASS "B" VENT 610mm (2'-0") L12 150 x 100 x 10.0L (6"x 4" x 3/B"L)
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL ‘ ABOVE THE POINT IN CONTACT WITH THE MINATED V! R i @ INTERIOR MMW%, Nou%lm.,um 1-3/8")
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED ROOF FOR SLOPES UP TO 9/12, REFER 1) DOOR x x
FILL, WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF 75kPa OR TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATION CODE. VL1 2-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (2-45x184) INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 35
GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MIN. e 3-38x140 (3-2"x6") BUILT-UP—POST ON VL2 3-1 3/4°%7 1/4" (3-45x184) e DOOR Am.zhg el 1-3/8")
m‘_.wﬂ.»n_mﬂomxzm”qwmrmww&wom_u_mw n.wwm wmwﬂ_hmu. METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO CONC. L3 4—1 3/4"%7 1/4" (4—45x184)
: .4kpa(50ps WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 VL4 2-1 3/4"%9 1/2" (2-45x240)
FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED JOISTS (24"x24"x12") CONC. FTG. OBC 9.17.4 LS 3-1 3/47x 172" {3-45x240) INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35 i
IS 4.9m (18'—1"). = 3 DOOR (2'-0" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8")
REFER TO SOILS REFORT FOR SOILS CONDITIONS Go) STEP FOOTINGS: = MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm LMLE  2-1 3/47%11 7/8" (2-45x300)
AND BEARING CAPACITY. (23-5/8"). MAX. VERT. STEP = 800mm (23-5/8") W7 3-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (3—-45x300) INTERIOR 860 x 2030 x 35
° 100mm (4") DIA. WEEPING TILE 150mm (8") FOR FIRM SOILS. QEEEEWEB DOOR (2'-2" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8")
CRUSHED STONE OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TP = (1) 3" DIA. ADJ. ST. POST
TILES. @ PORCH SLAB/STEPS: 2TP = (2) 3" DIA. ADJ. ST. POSTS @ INTERIOR 460 x 2030 x 35
BASEMENT SLAB . 9.3.1.6. .16.4.5. ‘ 130_mm (5") MIN. CONC. 32 MPa 3TP 3) 3" DlA. ADJ. ST. POSTS DOOR Cogh _g" —3/8"
X SLAG OBC. 9.3.1.6.1)(b) & 9.16.4.5.(1) SLAB AIR ENTRAINMENT MIN. S TO 8% =® (1'-6" x 6'—B" x 1-3/8")
80mm (3"MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON AT 78 ,Davs, 10 M BARS © 250 O/C L
100mm (4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 15MPa. EACH WAY 10M DOWELS @400 (16") O.C. LEGEND MEDICINE CABINET
(2200psi) CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. 2—15m IN THICKENED AREA FROM WALL -
TO SLAB ALL SIDES (SEE DETAIL) ® GLASS! 'Y VERT /7~ CONC. BLOCK WALL
EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN, 900mm
¢ ° PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED @ (36") FROM A GAS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12”) © EXHAUST VENT EXXXXX DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
VAPOUR BARRIER AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST SEE NOTE a
FINISHED SOFFIT. AND _zgxnm <mzwm. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF = wmmrm_vm:wc#ﬂ o i
1830mm (6'—0") FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. X SOUD WOOD BEARING
ATTIC INSULATION OBC. 12.3.2.1 & 12.3.3.7 :
¢ e RSI 8.81 (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND REFER 1D Ofs UTILIZATION EOPE, €=+l DUPLEX OUTLET < P2~ 2 MEMBER BULT-UP STUD
APPROVED b DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE (HEIGHT AS NOTED AF.F) P3 — 3 MEMBER BUILT-UP STUD
VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8") INT. & IO 550 :
DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. mm (127) FROM ANY OPENING S=4& WEATHERPROOF P4 — 4 MEMBER BUILT-UP STUD
oﬂﬁ_mﬂmm%m mﬁummmpom. REFER TO GAS DUPLEX OUTLET NOTE: SOLID BEARING TO BE AS WIDE AS SUPPORTED MEMBER.
& e ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS —OBC, TABLE 9.8.4.1— > @ HEAVY DUTY OUTLET SoLD mmm>.q_zo TO BE A MINIMUM OF P2(ONE CONTINOUS STUD
UNIFORMITY & TOLERANCES FOR RISERS & TREADS .8 Ef AND ONE JACK STUD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLAN.
ZBETWEEN TALLEST & SHORTEST ISR LG 10mm ¢ =3/4" T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD © PoT e 8 PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS
MAY. RISE = 200 (7-7/8") ‘...Emmm L%__wmoam. un%m _om.m»z_o TILE APPLICATION .O. LGHT FIXTURE CONNECTING TLE FLOOR LEVEL. ONE PER
MIN. RUN = 210 (8-1/4") maa (1/4) PANEL j:wm UNDERLAY UNDER (CEILING MOUNTED) w_mmw_uum%oo:m_..o_ﬂm_;._m_w_w%mzﬁiﬁmc
; = —174" CTED ICAL CIRCUIT
H\_yﬂ ._rw%mjwo - wmm?ﬁ e RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. WHM &~ LIGHT FIXTURE AND INTERCONNECTED TO ACTIVATE ALL
MIN. HEADROOM = 1050 (6'=5") (=* SEE OBC 9.30.2 *) (PULL CHAIN) ALARMS WHEN ONE ALARM SOUNDS.
RAL @ LANDING Z 1070 (3-8 ALL JOISTS TO BE BRIDGED WITH 38x38 (2"x2") LOCATED AS PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATION
RAL © STAR = 865 (211" Chin SR aNG CRisol SO 8 Sioomm G o e -0 CAREON MONOXIDE ALARM (0BC 9.33.4)
MIN. STAR WIDTH = aen 210" (6'-11") 0.C. MAX. ALL JOISTS TO BE (WALL MOUNTED) )
5 m,ﬂ.xbvﬁ._mc WITH 19x64 (1"x3") @ 2100mm o SWITCH WHERE A FUEL—BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED 1A A
¢ @ FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED (5'—11") 0.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING N~ DWELLING UNIT, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
MAXIMUM 100mm (4") BETWEEN PICKETS. FINISH IS APPLIED. (SEE OBC mmum ﬁ " CONFORMING TO CAN/CSA—6.19, CSA 6.19 OR UL2034
CLEARANCE BET. HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHIND IT ’ \@ A FLOOR DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
TO BE 50mm(2") MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONT. @ EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A _.._xm mmm_w.izom CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
EXCEPTING FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION. RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 45 min., WHERE =k @ HOSE BIB WIRED SO THAT ITS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL
UARDS —08C. 9 e o CARBON MOMOXIDE ALARMS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
o S LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 1.2M (3'-11"). ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERIOR GUARDS: =900mm  (2'=11") MIN.
=11 WHERE THE LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS THAN DJ DOUBLE JOIST INTERVENING DOORS ARE o_.ommc
wAmm_om GUARDS: =1070mm (3'-6") MIN 600mm (1'=11") THE EXPOSING FACE SHALL ¢
Ao_“_unpﬁw_,\m% ..@__%n_wmgzs =1500mm (4'—11") MIN. BE CLAD IN NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. T TRIPLE JOIST BREVIBE CENETRIETEH 75 _umm<mzq EIRAEE
COLD CELIAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.39) OF SOIL GAS INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED
F . VL LAMINATED VENEER :
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RAISED HEEL TRUSS
MIN. R-20

_ /2" DRYWALL, 1°X4" STAPPING

@Nﬁoémg:oz,%o%
/‘m%zmm_ R-60 BLOWN —IN
— VENTILATION BAFFLE

FIBREGLASS INSULATION
_mmp_. JOINT AT EXT. WALL & CLG

INTERSECTION AS PER
|0BC DIV.~8 9.25.3.3(4)

b

VENTED ALUM. L Y

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED OR
LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR BARRIER
ABOVE AND BELOW AS PER

NOTES:
MECHANICAL

SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT AS PER COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1 OF

SB—12 [TABLE 3.1.1.2.A(IP)
AIR_BARRIERS AS PER OBC 9.25.3

ALL JOINTS TO HAVE A MIN. OVERLAP OF 4"

ALL JOINTS TAPED TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
ALL FASTENERS AS PER MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS
ALL PENETRATIONS SEALED TO MAINTAIN A CONTINUOUS

AIR BARRIER

NOTES FROM OBC SB—9 SECTION 3.3 (SEALING THE PERIMETER & PENETRATIONS)
(1) A FLOOR—ON-GROUND SHALL BE SEALED AROUND ITS PERIMETER TO THE INNER SURFACES OF ADJACENT

WALL USING FLEXIBLE SEALANT.

(2) ALL PENETRATIONS OF A FLOOR—ON-GROUND BY PIPES OR OTHER OBJECTS SHALL BE SEALED AGAINST

SOIL GAS LEAKAGE.

(3) ALL PENETRATIONS OF A FLOOR—ON-GROUND THAT ARE REQUIRED TO DRAIN WATER FROM THE FLOOR
SURFACE SHALL BE SEALED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS THE UPWARD FLOW OF SOIL GAS WITHOUT

PREVENTING THE DOWNWARD FLOW OF LIQUID WATER.

0BC DIV.—B 9.25.3.3(8)

SOFFIT SEALED 36 WNDOW/DOOR R SIDING AS PER ELEVATION, CONT. SEAL JOINT @SUBFLOOR
! WTH COMPATIBLE TAPE OR SPRAY SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 7/16” ASPENITE AND_AROUND
SHEATHING, 2X6" WOOD STUDS @ 16 FLOOR JOIST AS PER
FOAM INSULATION AS PER
OBC DIV 5.28.3 3011) 0.C. R22 BATT INSULATION AND e\ 05C DIV.=B 9.25.3.5(4)
Uy o~ Sl APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER AND L. POLY_PILLOW
SIDING AS PER ELEVATION, CONT. APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER FRICTION=FIT
mImwﬁHm ?%g%&w_mow Hqcmo_.m‘pm_um_,_:m 1/2" INT. DRYWALL FINISH. N.-PLACE
SHE 6" @ 16"
- SRR, | B 4 S W o
3 Al SOFFIT
»WW%%D CONT. MK BASRER BLOCKING & 1/2° PLYWOOD SHEATHING ono_, SiErne
SEAL r_o__.,: AT wcmﬁo%. OUND DETAIL SECTION o BTSN
& AR
FLOOR JOIST ASPER (CANTILEVERED FLOOR)
OBC DIV.—B 9.25.3.3(4)
3/4" ASPENITE SUBFLOOR (SEE BELOW FOR WALL CONST.) ——
_ ENG. FLOOR JOISTS 3/4" ASPENITE SUBFLOOR
i APPROVED. CONT. VAPOUR
SO RO SR h s
ABOVE AND BELOW AS. PER Y ENG. FLOOR JOISTS
OBC DIV.—8 9.25.3.5(8) R31 BATT INSULATION
INSULATE JOIST CAVITY TO %K (SEE TABLE ABOVE)
MIN. R22 AS PER SB—12
[3.1.1.1 (14)] >\%xo<m_u CONT. AIR BARRIER
1/2” DRYWALL, TAPE & SEAL ALL
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL & CEILING 2
INTERSECTION AS PER Dm|_.>_h mmo.._:_oz JOINTS AIR TIGHT PER OBC 9.10.9.16
0BC DIV.-B 9.25.3.3(4)
P— (BET. GARAGE & HEATED SPACE ABOVE)
6 MILL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER TYPICAL BRICK VENEER WALL, 4" FACE BRICK
2"X6” STUDS @ 16" 0/C AIR SPACE, GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" 0.C.
R-22 FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION HOR., 24" VERT. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER
7/16" ASPENITE SHEATHING mﬁmm&moj\mw%ﬂwﬁx}_ﬂ_m zm%c ﬁwwmow%cm N
%ﬁrmm,_,mﬂm ilsn EiASROER VAPOUR m%m_m\m WITH APPROVED CONT. =N
AR BARRIER, 1/2" INT. DRYWALL FINISH. =
INSULATE JOIST CAVITY TO PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" 0.C. BOTTOM —
MIN. R22 AS PER SB—12 COURSE & OVER OPENINGS, PROVIDE BASE —
[3.1.1.1 (14)] FLASHING UP 6" MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. —
SEAL JOINT AT SUBFLOOR & AROUND =
FLOOR JOIST AS PER OBC DIV.—B 9.25.3.3(4) T/ -
3/4" ASPENITE SUBFLOOR =
tHEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED OR ]
LAPPED TO THE WA ARRIER
R ENG. FLOOR LQmAwJ ABOVE AND BELOW ﬁm}%ﬂmmomo \mzo. FLOOR JOISTS
,_" : DIV.-B 9.25.3.3(8) __
Il 1]
N I FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED | §
. | ; SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE >
- UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT K,
I _ MORE THAN 8" ABOVE THE FINISHED
I FLOOR OF THE BASEMENT.
I MINIMUM EFFECTIVE RSI VALUE FOR BASEMENT WALLS
| ASSEMBLY CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:
1 I APPROVED DAMPPROOFING= 0.0 RSl ﬂ
I 8" CONCRETE WALL (*)= 0.08 RS|
| FELT PAPER BARRIER= 0.0 RS
: 3})" OF CONTINUOUS R12 BATT INSULATION (¥)= 2.1 RSl _
_ 2X4 WALL @ 24" o/c W/ R10 BATT (**)= 1.5 RS
I 6mil POLY VAPOUR BARRIER= 0.0 RSl
I AR FILM (*)= 0.12 RS
_ TOTAL CALCULATED RS| VALUE= 3.81 RSl
| (*¥) VALUE FROM NRCAN TABLE CM-1
| (*¥) VALUE FROM NRCAN TABLE WB—1 _
b |- 1"X3" STRAPPING N wt
W_ 3 1/2" SPACE BETWEEN FOUNDATION WALL & 2X4 STUDS =
% e SEAL JOINT PER OBC DIV.-B  9.25.3.3.(1)
o 3" CONC. FLOOR @ 2500 PS| —
ﬁ{ 4’min. GRANULAR FILL (\T
6 MIL POLY, SLAB S%moozzo AND
SOIL GAS BARRIER, SHALL BF. LAPPED
NOT LESS THAN - 3bomm 115 AS Pik S3-g
FLEXIBLE SEALANT AT
INTERSECTION OF CONCRETE
SLAB AND FDN. WALL AS PER SB-9

1YP. DETAIL SECTION

FOR SIDING APPLICATION

PART TYP. DETAIL SECTION
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FOR BRICK VENEER APPLICATION
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